

SHB 2693 - H AMD TO H AMD (H-5704.2/08) **1258**
By Representative Dunn

FAILED 2/18/2008

1 On page 6, line 7 of the amendment, after "(d)" insert "Long-
2 term care workers employed by home care agencies licensed under
3 chapter 70.127 RCW;

4 (e)"

5 Renumber the subsections consecutively and correct any internal
6 references accordingly.

7 On page 6, line 35 of the amendment, after "manager," strike "a
8 home care agency administrator,"

9 On page 6, beginning on line 36 of the amendment, after
10 "facility's" strike ", agency's,"

11 On page 7, line 5 of the amendment, after "18.20.110" strike ",
12 70.128.090, or 70.127.100" and insert "or 70.128.090"

13 On page 7, line 8 of the amendment, after "facility" strike ",
14 agency,"

15 On page 7, line 13 of the amendment, after "family homes,"
16 strike "home care agencies,"

17 On page 7, beginning on line 15 of the amendment, strike all of
18 lines 15 and 16 and insert "facility-based required basic training
19 with facility designated trainers, or facilities that desire to"

20 On page 7, beginning on line 30 of the amendment, after
21 "boarding home providers," strike "in-home personal care
22 providers,"

1 On page 14, line 21 of the amendment, after "(b)" insert "Long-
2 term care workers employed by home care agencies licensed under
3 chapter 70.127 RCW;

4 (c)"

5 On page 15, line 29 of the amendment, after "home providers,"
6 strike "in-home personal care providers,"

7 On page 25, beginning on line 33 of the amendment, strike all
8 of section 25

9 Reorder the sections consecutively and correct any internal
10 references accordingly. Correct the title.

EFFECT: Excludes home care agency employees from the basic training and registration requirements for long-term care workers and removes references and a bill section related to home care agencies.